/2024

To,

FCS-53/65/2023-FCS-K)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

Department of Food & Civil Supplies, Karimganj(22)

The Area Manager/Asstt District Manager,
Food Corporation Of India,
Karimganj(22),ASSAM

Dated: 16/03/2024
Allocation Type : Regular ||
Allotment No-RALLOC042024

Subject:-Allotiment of Commodity to the Sub Wholesalers for the month-APRIL,2024 Under AAY(2),PHH(3 1) Quota.All
figure in Qtl.Kggms

S.No

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

313
14
Total
Total

Name Of Govt Nominee
/Sub-WholeSaler

District :Karimganj (22)

Sub Division: Karimganj (001)
W/S KARIMGAN] WHOLE SALE COPT
W/S DHALCHERRA CO OPERATIVE
W/S DULLAVCHERRA CO OPERATIVE
W/S JATKAPON CO OPERATIVE

W/S NORTH WEST BADARPUR CO
W/S SOUTH EAST BADARPUR CO
W/S ANIPUR CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY
W/S NILAM BAZAR CO OP SOCIETY
W/S GABINDAGANJ] FAKUA CO OP
W/S LOWAIRPOA CO OPERATIVE
W/S PANIGHAT PURAHURIA CO

W/S KARNOMODHU CO OPERATIVE
W/S GANDHAI BRAHMANSHASAN CO
W/5 CHAND KHIRA CO OPERATIVE
W/5 KALKALIGHAT CO OPERATIIVE
W/S PATHERKANDI CO .OPERATIVE
W/S BARAIGRAM CO OPERATIVE
W/S SEPHINJURI CO OPERATIVE
W/S NORTH EAST BADARPUR CO
W/S EAST BADARPUR CO OPERATIVE
W/S LONGAI CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY
W/S KALIGANJ CO OPERATIVE

W/S KAZIR BAZAR CO OPERATIVE
W/S SUBASHNAGAR CO OPERATIVE
W/S KANISHAIL JABINPUR CO

W/S WANGIRBOND CO OPERATIVE
W/S GANDHIGRAM CO OPERATIVE
W/S NORTH KARIMGANJ] CO

W/S KANAIBAZAR ASHIMGANJ

W/S ANANDAPUR CO OPERATIVE
W/5 RAMKRISHNA NAGAR CO

W/S SOUTH WEST BADARPUR CO
W/S LATUDASGRAM CO OPERATIVE
W/S FARAMPASA CO OPERATIVE
Total Sub Division: Karimganj
Total District (for selection):

i No.
| OF

. Taage;

114
28

55{

38
26
24
45

27}

27
40
33

32§

29
27
22
34
36

26

35

62,

31
31
41

25}

26
38
28
29
19
22
35
25

24

24
1154
1154

| AAY
| Ration
i Cards
482 1615
531 1996
925 2714
766 2317
518 1957
610 2277
799 2725}
543 1695
626 2029
839 2830
703 2630
781 2685,
738 2672
650 1868
428 1266
565 1916
797 2778
606 2066 -
470 1422
570 1932,
625 2469
779 2767
743 2405
671 2148
546 1909
722 2443
577 2123
606 2200,
590 2089,
509 1747
788 2488
574 2028
601 21371
535 1726
21808 74069
21808 74069
Signed by

_ Mridul Yadav

Rice(Qtl.Kggms)

Units :Allolmenf Ration

|4

168.70
185.85

323.75,

268.10
179.55

213.50

279.65
120.05

219.10
203.65

246.05
273.35
258.30
227.50
149.80
197.75
278.95
212.10
164.50
199.50
218.75
272.65

260.05
234.85

191.10
252.70

201.95
21.2.10,

206.50
178.15

275.80

200.90

21.0.35
187.25

7632.80

7632.80

Cards

7252

7371

9043
7537

5834,

4712
8077
6085
6467
8709
7488
7423
6973
4600
4194
6329
9149

4900
5406

8701
7584
6846
7936

6448,

5878

10248

4755
6128

4770
4799

7850

5587
5734
5611
226424
226424,

PHH

Units ~Allotme 1t

22478
31468
30309
26438,
23608
19093
31441
24750
23374

32548
30694

28741
27306
15006
14114
22744
35566,

18526
18490

28503

34301
28766
29046
24338
21819
41663
20769
24246
18302
26825
20866
22599
23172,
861342
1861342

1123.90
1573.10
151545
1321.90
1180.10

954,15
1572.05
1237.50
1168.70
1627.49
1534.70
1437.15
1365. 0

750.10

705.70
1137.10
1778. 10

926,10

924,50
142515
1715.05
1438.10
1452, 10
1216.9
1090.15
2083. 15
1038.15
1212.30

915.10

971.55
1341.25
1043.10
1129.95
1158.57
43067. 10
43067.10

. Total
iAllotment
i for
'Rice(QtlLK
gams)

1292.60
1759.25
1839.20
1590.00
1359.95
116G3.15
1851.70
1427.55
1387.30
1921.05
1780.75
1710.10
1623.60
977.90
855,50
1334.95
205725
1138.40 -
1089.00
1624.65
1933.30
1710.95
1712,35
1451.75
1282.05
2335.85
1240.10
1424.10
1121.60
1149.30
1617.05
1244.20
1340.30
1345.35
50699.90
50699.90
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E-Memo No. 99673/ /734-8 (A), Dated Karimganj, the ‘() March/2024

Copy for information to : -

1) The Hon’ble Member of Parliament, Karimganj.

2) All Hon’ble M.L.As of Karimganj District.

3) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, FPD & CA Department, Dispur, Ghy-6 .

4) The Commissioner, Food, Public Distribution, Consumer Affairs & Lezal
Metrology, Assam, R. K. Mission Road, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7. This ha: a
reference to his WT Message No. DS. 106/2024/4 dated 15/03/2024.

5) The Chief Executive Officer, Karimganj Zilla Parishad with a request to

circulate of the same among the PRI’s member of this District.

All Circle Officers of Karimganj District.

The Chairman, KMB/Badarpur/R.K Nagar Town Committee.

The ARCS, Karimganj/ R.K. Nagar. :

The D.I. & PRO, Karimganj with a request to wide publicity through FLS about

the allotment of PMGKAY Rice under NFSA for the month of April-2024 as per

scale fixed as well as at free of cost by the Govt.

MThe District Informatics Officer, NIC, Karimganj with a request to upload ‘he
allotment in the District web-site.

11) The All Area Officers, Food, Public Distribution & Consumer Affars,
Karimganj/R.K. Nagar/Badarpur/Patherkandi/South Karimganj with a direction
to report about lifting & distribution of allotted PMGKAY Rice under NF:A.
Further, they will keep strict vigilance to avoid diversion, leakage and
malpractices of allotted rice and ensure distribution of rice to the AAY
beneficiaries @ 35.00 KG per Ration Card & @ 5.00 Kg per member of PHH
Ration Card PMGKAY under NFSA at free of cost and immediate penal action
should be taken against FP Shop dealers/agents if any diversion is found or
who charges value of rice from beneficiaries as per NFSA Act and submit
compliance report to the undersigned without fail.

12)All Transporters under NFSA/2013 of Karimganj District. They are directed to
lift the allotted foodgrains(rice) PMGKAY under NFSA from concerned [FCl
Depot’s (Tier-1) within the validity period on 31/03/2024 repeat 31/03/2(124
positively and also directed arrange to make door step delivery up to FPS
level (Tier - Il) within 31/03/2024 for distribution of the same among
beneficiaries (Ration Card Holders) as per RCMS Data of FPS and beneficiaries
list as per scale fixed both AAY & PHH Ration Card holders(NFSA) by Gcvt.
without fail.

13) All GPSS/WCCS Secretaries, Karimganj. They are directed to arrange to receive
the allotted quantity of PMGKAY rice under NFSA from Transporters under NI5A
within the 31/03/2024 and simultaneously to arrange for delivery among the
FPS Dealers within 31/03/2024 at free of cost and fixed scale (AAY & PHH) by
Govt. without fail. ‘

14)Notice Board.
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