## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM**

## Department of Food & Civil Supplies, Karimganj(22)

To,
The Area Manager/Asstt District Manager,
Food Corporation Of India,
Karimganj(22),ASSAM

Dated: 16/03/2024 Allocation Type: Regular || Allotment No-RALLOC042024

Subject:-Allotment of Commodity to the Sub Wholesalers for the month-APRIL,2024 Under AAY(2),PHH(31) Quota.All figure in Qtl.Kggms

S.No	Name Of Govt Nominee /Sub-WholeSaler	1	Rice(Qtl.Kggms)						75
		No. OF Tagge	AAY			РНН			Total Allotment for Rice(Qtl.K
			Ration Cards	Units	Allotmen	Ration Cards	Units	Allotment	ggms)
	District :Karimganj (22)				*	ourus			
	Sub Division: Karimganj (001)								
1	W/S KARIMGANJ WHOLE SALE COPT	114	482	1615	168.70	7252	22478	1123.90	1292.60
2	W/S DHALCHERRA CO OPERATIVE	28	531	1996	185.85	7371	31468	1573.40	1759.25
3	W/S DULLAVCHERRA CO OPERATIVE	55	925	2714	323.75	9043	30309	1515,45	1839,20
4	W/S JATKAPON CO OPERATIVE	38	766	2317	268.10	7537	26438	1321.90	1590,00
5	W/S NORTH WEST BADARPUR CO	26	513	1957	179.55	5834	23608	1180.40	1359.95
6	W/S SOUTH EAST BADARPUR CO	24	610	2277	21.3.50	4712	19093	954.65	1168.15
7	W/S ANIPUR CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY	45	799	2725	279.65	8077	31441	1572.05	1851,70
8	W/S NILAM BAZAR CO OP SOCIETY	27	543	1695	190.05	6085	24750	1237.50	1427.55
9	W/S GABINDAGANJ FAKUA CO OP	27	626	2029	219.10	6467	23374	1168.70	1387.80
10	W/S LOWAIRPOA CO OPERATIVE	40	839	2830	293.65	8709	32548	1627.40	1921.05
11	W/S PANIGHAT PURAHURIA CO	33	703	2630	246.05	7488	30694	1534.70	1780.75
12	W/S KARNOMODHU CO OPERATIVE	32	781	2685	273.35	7423	28741	1437.05	1710.40
13	W/S GANDHAI BRAHMANSHASAN CO	29	738	2672	258.30	6973	27306	1365, 10	1623,60
14	W/S CHAND KHIRA CO OPERATIVE	27	650	1868	227.50	4600	15006	750.30	977.80
15	W/S KALKALIGHAT CO OPERATIIVE	22	428	1266	149.80	4194	14114	705.70	855.50
16	W/S PATHERKANDI CO .OPERATIVE	34	565	1916	197.75	. 6329	22744	1137.20	1334.95
17	W/S BARAIGRAM CO OPERATIVE	36	797	2778	278.95	9149	35566	1778.30	2057,25
18	W/S SEPHINJURI CO OPERATIVE	26	606	2066		4900	18526	926.30	1138.40
19	W/S NORTH EAST BADARPUR CO	35	470	1422	164.50	5406	18490	924.50	1089.00
20	W/S EAST BADARPUR CO OPERATIVE	62	570	1932	199.50	8701	28503	1425.15	1624.65
21	W/S LONGAI CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY	31	625	2469	21.8.75	7584	34301	1715.05	1933.80
22	W/S KALIGANJ CO OPERATIVE	31	779	2767	272.65	68'46	28766	1438.30	1710.95
2.3	W/S KAZIR BAZAR CO OPERATIVE	41	743	2405	260.05	7936	29046	1452.30	1712.35
24	W/S SUBASHNAGAR CO OPERATIVE	25	671	2148	234.85	6448	24338	1216.90	1451.75
25	W/S KANISHAIL JABINPUR CO	26	546	1909	191.10	5878	21819	1090.95	1282.05
26	W/S WANGIRBOND CO OPERATIVE	33	722	2443	252.70	10248	41663	2083.15	2335.85
27	W/S GANDHIGRAM CO OPERATIVE	29	577	2123	201.95	4755	20769	1038,45	1240.40
28	W/S NORTH KARIMGANJ CO	29	606	2200	21.2.10	6128	24246	1212.30	1424.40
29	W/S KANAIBAZAR ASHIMGANJ	19	590	2089	206.50	4770	18302	915.10	1121.60
30	W/S ANANDAPUR CO OPERATIVE	22	509	1747	178.15	4799	19433	971.65	1149.80
31	W/S RAMKRISHNA NAGAR CO	35	788	2488	275.80	7850	26825	1341.25	1617.05
32	W/S SOUTH WEST BADARPUR CO	25	574	2028	200.90	5587	20866	1043.30	1244.20
33	W/S LATUDASGRAM CO OPERATIVE	24	601	2137	21.0.35	5734	22599	1129.95	1340.30
34	W/S FARAMPASA CO OPERATIVE	24	535	1726	187.25	5611	23172	1158.60	1345.85
Total	Total Sub Division: Karimganj	1154	21808	74069	7632.80	226424	861342	43067.10	50699.90
	Total District (for selection):	1154	21808	74069	7632.80	226424	861342	43067.10	50699.90

Signed by Mridul Yadav

## Page - (2)

E-Memo No. 99673/1736-84 (A), Dated Karimganj, the Copy for information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Karimganj.
- 2) All Hon'ble M.L.As of Karimganj District.
- 3) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, FPD & CA Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 4) The Commissioner, Food, Public Distribution, Consumer Affairs & Legal Metrology, Assam, R. K. Mission Road, Ulubari, Guwahati 7. This has a reference to his WT Message No. DS. 106/2024/4 dated 15/03/2024.
- 5) The Chief Executive Officer, Karimganj Zilla Parishad with a request to circulate of the same among the PRI's member of this District.
- 6) All Circle Officers of Karimganj District.
- 7) The Chairman, KMB/Badarpur/R.K Nagar Town Committee.
- 8) The ARCS, Karimganj/ R.K. Nagar.
- 9) The D.I. & PRO, Karimganj with a request to wide publicity through FLS about the allotment of PMGKAY Rice under NFSA for the month of April-2024 as per scale fixed as well as at free of cost by the Govt.
- 10) The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Karimganj with a request to upload the allotment in the District web-site.
  - 11) The All Area Officers, Food, Public Distribution & Consumer Affairs, Karimganj/R.K. Nagar/Badarpur/Patherkandi/South Karimganj with a direction to report about lifting & distribution of allotted PMGKAY Rice under NF5A. Further, they will keep strict vigilance to avoid diversion, leakage and malpractices of allotted rice and ensure distribution of rice to the AAY beneficiaries @ 35.00 KG per Ration Card & @ 5.00 Kg per member of PHH Ration Card PMGKAY under NFSA at free of cost and immediate penal action should be taken against FP Shop dealers/agents if any diversion is found or who charges value of rice from beneficiaries as per NFSA Act and submit compliance report to the undersigned without fail.
  - 12) All Transporters under NFSA/2013 of Karimganj District. They are directed to lift the allotted foodgrains(rice) PMGKAY under NFSA from concerned FCI Depot's (Tier-I) within the validity period on 31/03/2024 repeat 31/03/2024 positively and also directed arrange to make door step delivery up to FPS level (Tier II) within 31/03/2024 for distribution of the same among beneficiaries (Ration Card Holders) as per RCMS Data of FPS and beneficiaries list as per scale fixed both AAY & PHH Ration Card holders(NFSA) by Gcvt. without fail.
  - 13) All GPSS/WCCS Secretaries, Karimganj. They are directed to arrange to receive the allotted quantity of PMGKAY rice under NFSA from Transporters under NFSA within the 31/03/2024 and simultaneously to arrange for delivery among the FPS Dealers within 31/03/2024 at free of cost and fixed scale (AAY & PHH) by Govt. without fail.
  - 14) Notice Board.